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o. G758] PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 20th NOVEMBER [2018 

Land Groups It,corpora rioll (Amellded) Acr 2009 

NOTICE OF LODGEMENT OF AI" APPLICATION FOR RECOGNITION AS AN INCORPORATED 
LA D GROUP 

File No: 19369 

PURSUANT to Section 33 of the Land Groups Illcorporar Acr, notice is hereby given that I have received an 

Application of a customary group of persons as an incorporated land group to be known by the name of: 

DUMNA LAI\'D GROUP INCORPORATED 

The said group claims the following quali fications for recognition as an incorporated land group. 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4 . 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

(I) Its members belong to Dumna Clan in Sereingo, Saranga Village. 

(2) It s members regard themselves and a regarded by other members of the said clan as bound by the 

common customs and beliefs. 

(3) It owns the following customary land and properties in Naho Rawa Rural Local Level Government, Rai 

Coast District, Madang Province. 

Pmpeny Descnption 

Gimaya River 

Sesene Creek 

Taki River 

Ariyang River 

Sckenga River! Cemetery 

Wongr: River 

GUWUS3 Sono ... River 

Wiluya Sono .. .. Creek 
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9. 
10. 

I I. 

12. 

13 . 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22 . 

23 . 

24. 

25. 

Notice of Lodgement of an Application for Recognition as an Incorporated Land Group-collrillued 
Dumna Land Group Incorporated- continued 

Property Description 

Wamiyo Cave 

Parepuri Mountain 
Ramu Land 
Niningo Land 
Mungoll Land 
8arim Land 
Sereingo Reef 
Saranga Land 
Kapitolo Hill 
Damanti Land 
Gagea Land 
Senei Land 
Sewe Land 
Bominle River 
Simada Mountain 
Seboro Cave 
Morara Land 

Dated this 17th day of November, 2018. 

I.G. ROGAKILA, 
Registrar of Incorporated Land Groups. 

Note:-A person(s), a gTOUp, the District Administrator or the village COlln within the local level government of Ihis particular land group may 
within 30 days of publication of this notice, lodge with the Registrar of ILG an objection and reason thereof not to register this land 
group in accordance with Section 6 of ILG (Amended) Act 2009. 

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, 
Pon Moresby.-758, 


